
MISSISSIPPI STATE UNIVERSITY
SCHEDULE V - AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES BY FUND

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2025

FUND BALANCE PERSONAL CONTRACTUAL CAPITAL NET BALANCE

DESCRIPTION CODE JUNE 30, 2024 REVENUES SERVICES TRAVEL SERVICES COMMODITIES OUTLAY TOTAL TRANSFERS JUNE 30, 2025

AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES:

Aramark Dining 204201 2,685.10 20.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,705.10

Catering 205102 0.00 0.00 0.00

Chik-Fil-A 205104 0.00 0.00 0.00

Vending 205117 138,667.33 532,791.32 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (632,840.56) 38,618.09

Gooch's Deli 205120 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subway 205128 0.00 0.00 0.00

Administration 205129 302,887.50 2,647,641.62 0.00 0.00 74,353.48 16,148.20 0.00 90,501.68 (2,297,800.00) 562,227.44

Total University Dining Services 2051XX 444,239.93 3,180,452.94 0.00 0.00 74,353.48 16,148.20 0.00 90,501.68 (2,930,640.56) 603,550.63

Student Housing 205201 13,974,379.01 37,197,276.56 6,041,814.14 33,241.41 9,312,524.31 801,180.26 32,367.75 16,221,127.87 (12,619,131.72) 22,331,395.98

Butler Guest House 207701 0.00 0.00 0.00

Laundry 205501 0.00 0.00 0.00

Student Health Center - GL 205601 (267,819.24) 7,926,199.21 4,066,483.47 10,754.28 689,902.62 2,117,435.80 14,873.59 6,899,449.76 (1,179,574.21) (420,644.00)

Aiken Village Preschool 205801 0.00 0.00 0.00

Faculty & Staff Housing 206001 426,111.44 657,914.08 57,565.32 0.00 502,257.87 5,202.01 0.00 565,025.20 0.00 519,000.32

Telecommunications 207003 1,178,246.13 1,939,285.40 316,339.15 3,214.69 783,463.82 950,085.65 250,632.02 2,303,735.33 193,381.22 1,007,177.42

Lakeside Golf Course 207513 305,887.02 1,572,838.12 522,145.81 2,614.53 249,432.38 488,622.24 0.00 1,262,814.96 (34,077.31) 581,832.87

Intercollegiate Athletics:
Athletics 209000 (860.43) 0.00 186.90 186.90 (1,047.33)

General Administration 209001 149,746,271.14 41,616,399.65 2,139,841.05 38,294.30 1,486,539.54 73,900.70 0.00 3,738,575.59 (39,536,627.21) 148,087,467.99

Compliance Office 209002 (6,405,630.57) 1,365.40 495,635.71 2,468.51 18,389.58 6,170.32 0.00 522,664.12 521,298.72 (6,405,630.57)

Sports Information 209003 (14,938,200.17) 0.00 816,619.16 3,171.20 63,964.46 66,390.23 0.00 950,145.05 950,145.05 (14,938,200.17)

Business Office 209004 (4,750,585.33) 0.00 665,186.84 14,716.43 7,508.17 13,463.32 0.00 700,874.76 700,874.76 (4,750,585.33)

Football 209005 242,765,254.44 47,040,379.23 14,150,910.66 1,121,124.76 10,190,041.55 1,902,488.25 72,139.50 27,436,704.72 (19,603,674.51) 242,765,254.44

Football Bowl Game 209006 (5,149,755.03) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (5,149,755.03)

Men's Basketball 209007 43,919,066.53 11,291,251.72 3,331,231.83 778,421.25 2,415,085.97 181,914.13 0.00 6,706,653.18 (4,584,598.54) 43,919,066.53
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AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES:
Baseball 209009 (15,085,827.91) 2,853,817.70 2,890,643.94 744,178.94 1,544,524.89 237,980.96 0.00 5,417,328.73 2,553,515.03 (15,095,823.91)

Baseball NCAA Tourney 209010 (341.37) 0.00 (341.37)

Men's Golf 209011 (8,487,828.78) 0.00 487,907.33 179,490.46 373,320.63 50,986.16 506.99 1,092,211.57 1,092,211.57 (8,487,828.78)

Track & Cross Country 209013 (19,510,317.86) 19,034.42 482,432.73 688,857.95 1,108,429.05 98,760.13 0.00 2,378,479.86 2,359,445.44 (19,510,317.86)

Men's Tennis 209015 (10,302,670.96) 53,195.32 612,527.11 234,351.99 382,900.60 62,903.63 0.00 1,292,683.33 1,239,488.01 (10,302,670.96)

Sport Psychology 209016 (1,666,340.05) 0.00 409,178.53 10,684.33 11,991.98 11,613.61 0.00 443,468.45 443,468.45 (1,666,340.05)

Video Operations 209017 (7,498,988.74) 3,000.00 636,435.59 3,137.14 139,459.38 66,334.41 62,856.11 908,222.63 905,222.63 (7,498,988.74)

Equipment Room 209018 (7,067,338.76) 0.00 606,423.43 2,042.34 162,486.84 63,248.03 0.00 834,200.64 834,200.64 (7,067,338.76)

Training Room 209019 (31,161,148.23) 922.87 1,633,205.74 23,714.01 1,232,808.63 237,213.45 6,769.00 3,133,710.83 3,132,787.96 (31,161,148.23)

Training Room 209020 (7,833,175.24) 1,140.00 426,277.41 7,185.87 172,256.07 2,612,536.29 0.00 3,218,255.64 3,217,115.64 (7,833,175.24)

Ticket Office 209021 (13,768,631.69) 0.00 553,956.92 4,374.86 502,740.66 46,352.64 0.00 1,107,425.08 1,107,425.08 (13,768,631.69)

Promotions 209022 (11,756,830.02) 0.00 850,236.21 2,383.00 1,152,267.05 209,778.99 14,087.87 2,228,753.12 2,228,753.12 (11,756,830.02)

Student Life Skills 209023 (1,221,446.30) 16,349.59 98,476.22 4,759.89 48,570.13 36,160.06 73.83 188,040.13 171,690.54 (1,221,446.30)

Women's Basketball 209024 (43,003,246.32) 674,615.30 2,340,750.65 744,672.95 1,836,529.21 229,905.98 0.00 5,151,858.79 4,477,243.49 (43,003,246.32)

Women's Volleyball 209025 (19,669,879.03) 10,000.00 611,241.37 136,093.95 1,048,667.55 29,935.19 0.00 1,825,938.06 1,815,938.06 (19,669,879.03)

Women's Tennis 209026 (10,816,223.10) 10,000.00 408,269.37 169,896.23 514,364.35 47,179.45 0.00 1,139,709.40 1,129,709.40 (10,816,223.10)

Women's Softball 209027 (21,765,572.53) 158,010.96 945,310.70 430,498.48 1,229,122.84 151,515.21 14,950.00 2,771,397.23 2,613,386.27 (21,765,572.53)

Women's Golf 209028 (9,635,464.75) 9,733.60 493,368.79 185,150.00 451,423.86 38,038.18 506.99 1,168,487.82 1,158,754.22 (9,635,464.75)

Game Operations 209029 (27,116,619.48) (357.50) 725,804.36 2,074.71 1,843,905.98 137,587.61 0.00 2,709,372.66 2,709,730.16 (27,116,619.48)

Women's Track & Field 209030 (21,829,576.73) 12,337.50 508,644.93 610,133.85 1,389,113.92 116,981.62 0.00 2,624,874.32 2,612,536.82 (21,829,576.73)

Strength & Conditioning 209031 (18,397,179.26) 0.00 2,279,082.43 19,671.85 66,786.99 149,771.56 0.00 2,515,312.83 2,515,312.83 (18,397,179.26)

Novelty Sales 209032 (323,344.60) 225,649.00 139,673.46 213,200.13 66,148.38 54,012.79 0.00 473,034.76 247,385.76 (323,344.60)

Bulldog Club 209033 (15,279,496.93) 0.00 1,813,487.45 0.00 4,087.57 880.34 0.00 1,818,455.36 1,818,455.36 (15,279,496.93)

Bulldog Sports Network 209034 (54,867,860.38) 17,500.00 543,891.28 1,321.82 7,381,812.59 503,253.34 13,845.00 8,444,124.03 8,426,624.03 (54,867,860.38)

Women's Soccer 209035 (21,245,716.56) 241,209.00 702,342.58 259,082.55 1,418,156.72 64,559.24 0.00 2,444,141.09 2,202,932.09 (21,245,716.56)

Athletic Travel Clearing 209036 0.00 0.00 (104,933.86) 2.53 104,931.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Creative Strategy 209037 (4,001,580.12) 0.00 794,111.03 4,083.59 80,854.89 87,199.70 13,521.00 979,770.21 979,770.21 (4,001,580.12)

Digital Strategies & Sales 209038 (646,738.31) 0.00 131,187.29 1,270.72 169,180.91 6,116.57 0.00 307,755.49 307,755.49 (646,738.31)

Ticket Office Clearing 209039 0.00 145,940.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 145,940.00

Athletics-Pro Card Clearing 209040 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,640.00 3,832.77 0.00 7,472.77 0.00 (7,472.77)

Athletics Performance Nutrition Ctr 209120 0.00 1,160.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 (1,160.00) 0.00

 Total Intercollegiate Athletics 1,226,176.57 104,402,653.76 43,724,292.10 6,535,761.10 38,517,083.47 7,703,896.19 199,256.29 96,680,289.15 (9,252,883.43) (304,342.25)
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AUXILIARY ENTERPRISES:
4-H Center (Sardis Lake)

4-H Club 231100 0.00 0.00 0.00

4-H Control Account 231300 0.00 0.00 0.00

Operations 232100 0.00 0.00 0.00

 Total 4-H Center (Sardis Lake) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Subtotal 17,287,220.86 156,876,620.07 54,728,639.99 6,585,586.01 50,129,017.95 12,082,570.35 497,129.65 124,022,943.95 (25,822,926.01) 24,317,970.97

Provision for Accrued Leave 209999 (1,800,743.20) 359,483.70 359,483.70 (2,160,226.90)

Utility Billing 209995 (298,859.87) (26,663.66) (26,663.66) (272,196.21)

Accounts Payable Accrual 209996 (628,334.27) 205,731.14 47,273.36 52,001.85 305,006.35 (933,340.62)

Unrealized Gain/Loss on Investments 2X9997 (132,500.11) (120,197.95) (120,197.95) (12,302.16)

0.00

Grand Total 14,426,783.41 156,876,620.07 55,088,123.69 6,585,586.01 50,187,887.48 12,129,843.71 549,131.50 124,540,572.39 (25,822,926.01) 20,939,905.08
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